PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Intellectual Property Joint Ownership Agreement Notice of Assignment	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A			
		N	lame	Execution Date
Stamps.com Inc.				03/26/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Sta	amps.com	Inc.		
Street Address: 199	90 E. Gran	d Aver	านอ	
City: EI S	Segundo			
State/Country: CA				
Postal Code: 902	245			
Name: iShi	iShip Inc.			
Street Address: 55 0	55 Glenlake Drive			
City: Atla	Atlanta			
State/Country: GE	GEORGIA			
Postal Code: 303	30328			
PROPERTY NUMBERS TO	otal: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		12626	3487	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 6267962864 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Physics 600 700 0050				
Phone: 626-796-2856 Email: marilyn@khorsandipatentlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Marilyn R. Khor		_		
Address Line 1: 180 S. Lake Av				
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PSTM0057	
502449517			DEEL·	PATENT 030984 FRAME: 0969

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn R. Khorsandi
Signature:	/Marilyn R. Khorsandi/
Date:	08/07/2013
Total Attachments: 29 source=08-07-13_PSTM0057_ParentAssnm source=08-07-13_PSTM0057_Assnmt_for_	httpage2.tif Rcrd#page1.tif Rcrd#page3.tif Rcrd#page3.tif Rcrd#page3.tif Rcrd#page5.tif Rcrd#page5.tif Rcrd#page7.tif Rcrd#page7.tif Rcrd#page1.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page11.tif Rcrd#page13.tif Rcrd#page13.tif Rcrd#page15.tif Rcrd#page16.tif Rcrd#page16.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page10.tif Rcrd#page20.tif Rcrd#page20.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page21.tif Rcrd#page20.tif

Recordation Request for 12/626,487 Attorney Docket No.: PSTM0057/MRK

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

÷

STAMPS.COM INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), 3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 1040, Santa Monica, California 90405, and ISHIP INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), 55 Glenlake Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, entered into an INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY JOINT OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT ("Agreement") effective as of May 18, 2001.

In part, the Agreement affects an assignment by Stamps to iShip in ownership of an undivided whole interest in common in all rights, title and interest in and to the following patent applications and patents:

Reference No.		Seelal Dumber
1	Online, Multi-Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Functional Alignment of Computer Devices	09/684,010
2	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Featuring Shipping Location Comparison Across Multiple Carriers	09/684,871
3	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Featuring Parcel Handling Rules Comparison Across Multi-le Carriers	09/684,870
4	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Interfacing with Digital Scales Configured with Remote Client Computer Devices	09/684,808
5	Reporting Shipping Rates and Delivery Schedules for Multiple Service and Multiple Carriers	09/684,869
6	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Featuring Notification Service Option Comparison for Multiple Carriers	09/685,078
7	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Featuring Delivery Service Option Comparison for Multiple Carriers	09/680,649
8	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Icaturing Shipping Rate and Delivery Schedule Comparison for Multiple Carriers	09/680,654
9.	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Applying Billing Options for Multiple Carriers for Online, Multi-Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management	09/684,865

	Stelar Number of
	09/685,077
ويستحصين والمحدمي والمحدم والمحد والمحد والمحدور والمحدود والمحدون والمحدون والمحتول والمحدود والمحد والمحد والمحدم والمح	
	09/684,014
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	09/684,861
	09/684,152
	09/684,866
	09/820,377
	00/020 200
	09/820,292
· · ·	
Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi-Parcel,	Int'l Appl'n No.
Multi-Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Returns Shipping	PCT/US01/09852
	Prov'l Appl'n
Maning	Serial No.
Postal Shinning Tabal	60/257,629
i osta omppring nation	Prov'l Appl'n Serial No.
4	OCDALINO.

Acknowledged by:

STAMPS.COM INC.

Sett 22 Name: Seth Webber -9 Tille: UP+General cansel Date: Moreh 30, 2014

I hereby certify that on August 7, 2013, this correspondence is being submitted to the Patent and Trademark Office via the Office Electronic Filing System in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §1.6(a)(4) and addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Hugust 7, 2013 aranal:

Marilyn R. Khorsandi

PATENTS

Applicant	:	Daniel F. Williams, et al.
Application No.	:	12/626,487
Filed	:	November 25, 2009
Title	:	Apparatus, Systems and Methods For Online, Multi-
		Parcel, Multi-Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Returns
		Shipping Management
Grp./Div.	:	3628
Examiner	:	Jung, Allen J.
Docket No.	:	PSTM0057/MRK

EXPLANATORY LETTER IN SUPPORT OF RECORDATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY JOINT OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF PARENT APPLICATION FOR DIVISIONAL APPLICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services (Filed Electronically) Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

August 7, 2013

Director:

A Notice of Allowance has issued for the above-identified application; as of the date of this filing, the issue fee has not yet been filed.

In accordance with the <u>Manual of Patent Examining Procedure</u> ("<u>MPEP</u>") Section 306, this is a request for recordation of an Intellectual Property Joint Ownership Agreement Notice of Assignment (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A) of the Parent Application, U.S. Application Serial No. 09/820,292 (now issued U.S. Patent No. 7,660,721; the "Parent Application"), for the above-identified application, U.S. Application Serial No. 12/626,487. The above-identified application Serial No. 12/626,487, is a divisional application of the Parent Application, filed on November 25, 2009, as evidenced by the Filing Receipt for the above-identified application, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B. Documentary evidence of the chain of title is recorded as follows:

- 1.) An Assignment of the entire right, title and interest from the Inventors named in the Parent Application to STAMPS.COM INC. was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2001 on Reel 012068 and Frame 0098, a copy of the Notice of Recordation of which is attached hereto as Exhibit C;
- 2.) A subsequent Intellectual Property Joint Ownership Agreement Notice of Assignment from Assignor STAMPS.COM INC. to STAMPS.COM INC. and ISHIP INC. as Assignees of an undivided whole interest in common in all rights title and interest in and to the Parent Application was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and

-1-

Serial No. 12/626,487

EXPLANATORY LETTER IN SUPPORT OF RECORDATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY JOINT OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF PARENT APPLICATION Page 2 of 2

Trademark Office on March 26, 2004 on Reel No. 014466 and Frame No. 0275, a copy of the Notice of Recordation of which is attached hereto as Exhibit D.

Recordation is respectfully requested for the divisional application, U.S. Application Serial No. 12/626,487, of the above-identified Intellectual Property Joint Ownership Agreement Notice of Assignment (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A) of the Parent Application.

Please address any correspondence in connection with the recordation of this Assignment to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted, KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GROUP, A LAW CORP.

Date

By

Marilyn R. Khorsandi Reg. No. 45,744 Customer No. 29524 Khorsandi Patent Law Group, A Law Corp. 180 S. Lake Ave., Ste 435 Pasadena, CA 91101 Telephone: (626) 796-2856 Facsimile: (626) 796-2864

EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 030984 FRAME: 0975

i,

Recordation Request for 12/626,487 Attorney Docket No.: PSTM0057/MRK

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

STAMPS.COM INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), 3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 1040, Santa Monica, California 90405, and ISHIP INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), 55 Glenlake Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, entered into an INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY JOINT OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT ("Agreement") effective as of May 18, 2001.

In part, the Agreement affects an assignment by Stamps to iShip in ownership of an undivided whole interest in common in all rights, title and interest in and to the following patent applications and patents:

Reference Nill		Serial Number
1	Online, Multi-Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Functional Alignment of Computer Devices	09/684,010
2	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Featuring Shipping Location Comparison Across Multiple Carriers	09/684,871
3	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Featuring Parcel Handling Rules Comparison Across Multi-le Carriers	09/684,870
4	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Interfacing with Digital Scales Configured with Remote Client Computer Devices	09/684,808
5	Reporting Shipping Rates and Delivery Schedules for Multiple Service and Multiple Carriers	09/684,869
6	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Featuring Notification Service Option Comparison for Multiple Carriers	09/685,078
7	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Featuring Delivery Service Option Comparison for Multiple Carriers	09/680,649
8	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Icaturing Shipping Rate and Delivery Schedule Comparison for Multiple Carriers	09/680,654
9	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Applying Billing Options for Multiple Carriers for Online, Multi-Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management	09/684,865

	Strai Number
	09/685,077
· · · · · · · ·	[
and the second se	
	09/684,014
	09/684,861
Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Printing	09/684,152
Dimensionally Accurate Symbologies on Laser Printers	
	09/684,866
دار به محمد به به المار المحمد الله معرف الأرب بعنها الأوري المحمد التقامير ومعرفين الارب محمد به بن معمد به ال	
	09/820,377
	09/820,292
	09/820,292
· · · ·	
Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi-Parcel,	Int'l Appl'n No.
Multi-Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Returns Shipping	PCT/US01/09852
Management	
	Prov'l Appl'u Serial No.
Manng	60/257,629
Postal Shipping Label	Prov'l Appl'n
i ostar ompring Labor	Serial No.
	60/309,915
	Configured with Remote Client Computer Devices Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi- Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Shipping Management Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi-Parcel, Multi-Carrier, Multi-Service Enterprise Parcel Shipping Management Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi-Parcel, Multi-Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Returns Shipping Management Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Online, Multi-Parcel, Multi-Carrier, Multi-Service Parcel Returns Shipping Management

Acknowledged by:

STAMPS.COM INC.

Sett. 27 Name: 5" Ch We 3b en of Tille: UP+G+ 4 oral carnse / Date: Morch 30, 2004

EXHIBIT B



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ALL COMPANY				Addrew COMMISSICONICE FOR PATENTS PO. Box 1450 Alexandra, Vagnia 22313-1450 www.uspto.gov		
APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING or 371(c) DATE	GRP ART UNIT	FIL FEE REC'D	ATTY.DOCKET.NO	TOT CLAIMS	IND CLAIMS
12/626,487	11/25/2009	3625	1630	PSTM0057/MRK	9	3
				C C	CONFIRMATION	NO. 2238

KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GROUP, A.L.C. 140 South Lake Ave., Suite 312 Pasadena, CA 91101-4710 FILING RECEIPT



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Date Mailed: 12/10/2009

Receipt is acknowledged of this non-provisional patent application. The application will be taken up for examination in due course. Applicant will be notified as to the results of the examination. Any correspondence concerning the application must include the following identification information: the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please submit a written request for a Filing Receipt Correction. Please provide a copy of this Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" for this application, please submit any corrections to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the reply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filing Receipt incorporating the requested corrections

Applicant(s)

Daniel F. Williams, Yarrow Point, WA; David Allison Bennett, Bothell, WA; Lynn Shaindell Goldhaber, Suohomish, WA; Dennis Glavin, Seattle, WA; Lory Elizabeth Krett, Kirkland, WA; Charles D. Mentzer, Redmond, WA; Stephen M. Teglovic, Redmond, WA; John M, Dietz, Bothell, WA; William W. Smith III, Medina, WA; Paul Bilibin, Lynnwood, WA; Jinyue Liu, Redmond, WA; Paul R. McLaughlin, Redmond, WA: Scott Meyer, Woodinville, WA: Sean Ilu, Bellevue, WA; Richard M. Antush, Preston, WA; Scott Joseph Beau, Seattle, WA;

Power of Attorney: Marilyn Khorsandi--45744

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant

This application is a DIV of 09/820,292 03/27/2001 which claims benefit of 60/192,692 03/28/2000 and claims benefit of 60/195,748 04/06/2000 and claims benefit of 60/232,103 09/12/2000

page 1 of 3

Foreign Applications

If Required, Foreign Filing License Granted: 12/08/2009

The country code and number of your priority application, to be used for filing abroad under the Paris Convention, is **US 12/626,487**

Projected Publication Date: To Be Determined - pending completion of Corrected Papers

Non-Publication Request: No

Early Publication Request: No Title

APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-PARCEL, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE PARCEL RETURNS SHIPPING MANAGEMENT

Preliminary Class

705

PROTECTING YOUR INVENTION OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES

Since the rights granted by a U.S. patent extend only throughout the territory of the United States and have no effect in a foreign country, an inventor who wishes patent protection in another country must apply for a patent in a specific country or in regional patent offices. Applicants may wish to consider the filing of an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT). An international (PCT) application generally has the same effect as a regular national patent application in each PCT-member country. The PCT process **simplifies** the filing of patent applications on the same invention in member countries, but **does not result** in a grant of "an international patent" and does not eliminate the need of applicants to file additional documents and fees in countries where patent protection is desired.

Almost every country has its own patent law, and a person desiring a patent in a particular country must make an application for patent in that country in accordance with its particular laws. Since the laws of many countries differ in various respects from the patent law of the United States, applicants are advised to seek guidance from specific foreign countries to ensure that patent rights are not lost prematurely.

Applicants also are advised that in the case of inventions made in the United States, the Director of the USPTO must issue a license before applicants can apply for a patent in a foreign country. The filing of a U.S. patent application serves as a request for a foreign filing license. The application's filing receipt contains further information and guidance as to the status of applicant's license for foreign filing.

Applicants may wish to consult the USPTO booklet, "General Information Concerning Patents" (specifically, the section entitled "Treaties and Foreign Patents") for more information on timeframes and deadlines for filing foreign patent applications. The guide is available either by contacting the USPTO Contact Center at 800-786-9199, or it can be viewed on the USPTO website at http://www.uspto.gov/web/offices/pac/doc/general/index.html.

For information on preventing theft of your intellectual property (patents, trademarks and copyrights), you may wish to consult the U.S. Government website, http://www.stopfakes.gov. Part of a Department of Commerce initiative, this website includes self-help "toolkits" giving innovators guidance on how to protect intellectual property in specific

page 2 of 3

countries such as China, Korea and Mexico. For questions regarding patent enforcement issues, applicants may call the U.S. Government hotline at 1-866-999-HALT (1-866-999-4158).

LICENSE FOR FOREIGN FILING UNDER

Title 35, United States Code, Section 184

Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 5.11 & 5.15

GRANTED

The applicant has been granted a license under 35 U.S.C. 184, if the phrase "IF REQUIRED, FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED" followed by a date appears on this form. Such licenses are issued in all applications where the conditions for issuance of a license have been met, regardless of whether or not a license may be required as set forth in 37 CFR 5.15. The scope and limitations of this license are set forth in 37 CFR 5.15(a) unless an earlier license has been issued under 37 CFR 5.15(b). The license is subject to revocation upon written notification. The date indicated is the effective date of the license, unless an earlier license of similar scope has been granted under 37 CFR 5.13 or 5.14.

This license is to be retained by the licensee and may be used at any time on or after the effective date thereof unless it is revoked. This license is automatically transferred to any related applications(s) filed under 37 CFR 1.53(d). This license is not retroactive.

The grant of a license does not in any way lessen the responsibility of a licensee for the security of the subject matter as imposed by any Government contract or the provisions of existing laws relating to espionage and the national security or the export of technical data. Licensees should apprise themselves of current regulations especially with respect to certain countries, of other agencies, particularly the Office of Defense Trade Controls, Department of State (with respect to Arms, Munitions and Implements of War (22 CFR 121-128)); the Bureau of Industry and Security, Department of Commerce (15 CFR parts 730-774); the Office of Foreign AssetsControl, Department of Treasury (31 CFR Parts 500+) and the Department of Energy.

NOT GRANTED

No license under 35 U.S.C. 184 has been granted at this time, if the phrase "IF REQUIRED, FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED" DOES NOT appear on this form. Applicant may still petition for a license under 37 CFR 5.12, if a license is desired before the expiration of 6 months from the filing date of the application. If 6 months has lapsed from the filing date of this application and the licensee has not received any indication of a secrecy order under 35 U.S.C. 181, the licensee may foreign file the application pursuant to 37 CFR 5.15(b).

page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT C

EXHIBIT D



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 01, 2005

PTAS

CORRECTED NOTICE

KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GROUP MARILYN R. KHORSANDI 140 S. LAKE AVE., SUITE 312 PASADENA, CA 91101

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/26/2004

REEL/FRAME: 014466/0275 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY JOINT OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

STAMPS.COM INC.

DOC DATE: 03/26/2004

ASSIGNEE:

STAMPS.COM INC. 3420 OCEAN PARK BLVD. SUITE 1040 SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90405

ASSIGNEE:

ISHIP INC. 55 GLENLAKE DRIVE ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

SERIAL NUMBER: 09684010 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: ONLINE, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE PARCEL SHIPPING MANAGEMENT FUNCTIONAL ALIGNMENT OF COMPUTER DEVICES

> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 030984 FRAME: 0984

014466/0275 PAGE 2 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 SERIAL NUMBER: 09684870 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE PARCEL SHIPPING MANAGEMENT FEATURING PARCEL HANDLING RULES COMPARISON ACROSS MULTIPLE CARRIERS SERIAL NUMBER: 09684869 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: REPORTING SHIPPING RATES AND DELIVERY SCHEDULES FOR MULTIPLE SERVICES AND MULTIPLE CARRIERS SERIAL NUMBER: 09680649 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE PARCEL SHIPPING MANAGEMENT FEATURING DELIVERY SERVICE OPTION COMPARISON FOR MULTIPLE CARRIERS SERIAL NUMBER: 09684865 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR APPLYING BILLING OPTIONS FOR MULTIPLE CARRIERS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE PARCEL SHIPPING MANAGEMENT SERIAL NUMBER: 09684014 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ZONE LEVEL RATING FOR EACH OF MULTIPLE CARRIERS FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 SERIAL NUMBER: 09684152 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRINTING DIMENSIONALLY ACCURATE SYMBOLOGIES ON LASER PRINTERS CONFIGURED WITH REMOTE CLIENT COMPUTER DEVICES SERIAL NUMBER: 09684871 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE PARCEL SHIPPING MANAGEMENT FEATURING SHIPPING LOCATION COMPARISON ACROSS MULTIPLE CARRIERS SERIAL NUMBER: 09684808 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTERFACING WITH DIGITAL SCALES CONFIGURED WITH REMOTE CLIENT COMPUTER DEVICES SERIAL NUMBER: 09685078 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE PARCEL SHIPPING MANAGEMENT FEATURING NOTIFICATION SERVICE OPTION COMPARISON FOR MULTIPLE CARRIERS

Ę

014466/0275 PAGE 3

	NUMBER: 09680654 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE PARCEL SHIPPING MANAGEMENT FEATURING SHIPPING RATE AND DELIVERY SCHEDULE COMPARISON FOR MULTIPLE CARRIERS
PATENT	NUMBER:09685077FILING DATE:10/06/2000NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE PARCEL SHIPPING MANAGEMENT DETERMINATION OF RATABLE WEIGHTFOR MULTIPLE CARRIERS
TITLE:	NUMBER:09684861FILING DATE:10/06/2000NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODSFOR DETERMINING DELIVERY TIMESCHEDULES FOR EACH OF MULTIPLECARRIERS
SERIAL PATENT TITLE:	NUMBER: 09684866 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000 NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI- SERVICE PARCEL SHIPPING MANAGEMENT
PATENT	NUMBER:09820377FILING DATE:03/27/2001NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-PARCEL, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE ENTERPRISE PARCEL SHIPPING MANAGEMENT
PATENT	NUMBER:09820292FILING DATE:03/27/2001NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE, MULTI-PARCEL, MULTI-CARRIER, MULTI-SERVICE PARCEL RETURNS SHIPPING MANAGEMENT

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 030984 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 08/07/2013